

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF ARIZONA

DARCIE SCHIRES, *et al.*,

Appellants/Petitioners,

v.

CATHY CARLAT, *et al.*,

Appellees/Respondents.

No. CV-20-0027-PR

Court of Appeals No. 1 CA-CV
18-0379

Maricopa County Superior Court
Case No. CV2016-013699

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* PUBLIC INTEGRITY ALLIANCE IN SUPPORT
OF THE PETITIONERS¹**

Kory Langhofer, Ariz. Bar No. 024722

kory@statecraftlaw.com

Thomas Basile, Ariz. Bar. No. 031150

tom@statecraftlaw.com



649 North Fourth Avenue, First Floor

Phoenix, Arizona 85003

(602) 382-4078

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Public Integrity Alliance

¹ Pursuant to Arizona Rule of Civil Appellate Procedure 16(b)(1)(A), this brief is filed with the written consent of the parties.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW BECAUSE THE COURT OF APPEALS IMPLICITLY ABROGATED THIS COURT’S PRECEDENTS AND INCORRECTLY DECIDED AN IMPORTANT QUESTION OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW.....	1
II. THE COURT OF APPEALS’ DECISION WILL SUBSTANTIALLY UNDERMINE A VITAL CONSTITUTIONAL PROTECTION AGAINST THE MISUSE OF TAXPAYER RESOURCES.....	3
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Day v. Buckeye Water Conservation & Drainage Dist.</i> , 28 Ariz. 466 (1925)	5
<i>Fairfield v. Huntington</i> , 23 Ariz. 528 (1922)	3
<i>Respect Promise in Opposition to R-14-02-Neighbors for a Better Glendale v. Hanna</i> , 238 Ariz. 296 (App. 2015)	6
<i>Turken v. Gordon</i> , 223 Ariz. 342 (2010)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Wistuber v. Paradise Valley Unified Sch. Dist.</i> , 141 Ariz. 346 (1984)	2

Other Authorities

Office of the Auditor General, <i>Performance Audit and Sunset Review: Arizona Commerce Authority</i> , Report No. 15-112 (September 2015).....	4
---	---

Constitutional Provisions

ARIZ. CONST. art. IX, § 7	1
